## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE-HARRIS RAILWAY		00/21/2001	LIMITED LIABILITY
ELECTRONICS, L.L.C.		09/21/2001	COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GE Transportation Systems Global Signaling, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 600 2712 South Dillingham Road	
City:	Grain Valley	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64029	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75205990	PRECISION TRAIN CONTROL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)373-2181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203 373 2895

Email: trademark@corporate.ge.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Mennenga
Address Line 1: 3135 Easton Turnpike

Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRECISION TRAIN CONTROL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Mennenga	
Signature:	/Catherine Mennenga/	
Date:	10/20/2005	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003178 FRAME: 0713

Total Attachments: 1

source=Scan00110#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003178 FRAME: 0714

# State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GE-HARRIS RAILWAY ELECTRONICS, L.L.C.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GE-HARRIS RAILWAY ELECTRONICS, L.L.C." TO "GE TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS GLOBAL SIGNALING, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Darriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

2521487 8100

010468931

AUTHENTICATION: 1353878

DATE: 09-21-01

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003178 FRAME: 0715** 

**RECORDED: 10/20/2005**